
2024-25 GIRLS’ BASKETBALL SCHEDULES 

8th Grade  Coach: Mrs. Val Minderhoud (616-808-1655) 

 Monday, December 16 Practice 3-4:30 pm 

 Wednesday, December 18 Practice 3-4:30 pm 

 Friday, January 3 Practice 3-4:30 pm 

 Monday, January 6 Practice 3-4:30 pm 

 Wednesday, January 8 Practice 3-4:30 pm

 Thursday, January 9 Practice 3-4:30 pm

 Monday, January 13 Practice 3-4:30 pm 

 Tuesday, January 14 Home vs. Adams Chr. 4 pm 

 Tuesday, January 21 at Hudsonville Chr. 4 pm 

 Thursday, January 23 Home vs. Heritage Chr. 4 pm 

 Monday, January 27 Practice 3-4:30 pm 

 Thursday, January 30 Home vs. Calvin Chr. 4 pm 

 Tuesday, February 4 at Heritage Chr. 4 pm 

 Thursday, February 6 at Legacy Chr. 4 pm 

 Tuesday, February 11 at Adams Chr. 4 pm 

 Thursday, February 13 Home vs. Dutton Chr. 4 pm 

 Wednesday, February 19 Home vs. Westside Chr. 4 pm 

 Thursday, February 20 at Byron Center Chr. 4 pm 

  

7th Grade Coach: Mr. Jon Engelsma (616-260-8062) 

 Tuesday, December 17 Practice 3-4:30 pm 

 Thursday, December 19 Practice 3-4:30 pm 

 Thursday, January 2 Practice 3-4:30 pm  

 Tuesday, January 7 Practice 3-4:30 pm 

 Thursday, January 9 Practice 3-4:30 pm 

 Friday, January 10 Practice 3-4:30 pm 

 Tuesday, January 14 at Hudsonville Chr. 4 pm 

 Tuesday, January 21 at Jenison Chr. 4 pm 

 Thursday, January 23 at Heritage Chr. 4 pm 

 Tuesday, January 28 Home vs. Dutton Chr. 4 pm 

 Wednesday, January 29 Home vs. Moline Chr. 4 pm 

 Thursday, January 30 at Calvin Chr. 4 pm 

 Tuesday, February 4 Home vs. Allendale Chr. 4 pm 

 Thursday, February 6 at Dutton Chr. (2) 4 pm 

 Tuesday, February 11 Practice 3-4:30 pm 

 Thursday, February 13 at Byron Center Chr. 4 pm 

 Thursday, February 20 Home vs. Adams Chr. 4 pm 

 

NOTE: Practices may be added or changed with proper notice. The full basketball schedules can also be 

found on the school website, www.hopeprcschool.org. 
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